WOMEN'S COLLEGIATE'GYMNASTICS ASSOCIATION
Contact: Jason Bauer, WCGA Executive Director, 908-763-8553

2022 Division | Regular Season All America Awards Winners Named

BOWLING GREEN, OHIO (March 24, 2022) — Regular Season All America Award winners for the 2022 season
were announced today by the Women’s Collegiate Gymnastics Association. Student-athletes with the top eight
National Qualifying Scores (NQS) for the regular season (with ties), for each event plus the all-around earned All-
America honors. Second team All-America honors are earned by student-athletes ranked Nos. 9-16 (with ties) in
the NQS. The complete list is below.

Thank you to GK Elite Sportswear, the proud sponsor of WCGA awards, including these Regular Season All-
America honors.

2022 WCGA All-America Regular Season Awards
All-Around First Team

Rank Name AA NQS Team
1 Jade Carey 39.790 Oregon State
2 Sunisa Lee 39.750 Auburn
3 Sierra Brooks 39.685 Michigan
4 Raena Worley 39.680 Kentucky
5 Lexy Ramler 39.665 Minnesota
6 Grace McCallum 39.650 Utah
7 Ona Loper 39.645 Minnesota
8 Megan Skaggs 39.575 Florida
All-Around Second Team
Rank Name AA NQS Team
9 Leanne Wong 39.555 Florida
10 Abby Heiskell 39.550 Michigan
11 Natalie Wojcik 39.510 Michigan
12 Audrey Barber 39.505 Maryland
13 Hannah Scharf 39.490 Arizona State
13 Sienna Schreiber 39.490 Missouri
15 Audrey Davis 39.485 Oklahoma
16 Sadie Miner-Van Tassell 39.480 BYU
Vault First Team
Rank Name AA NQS Team
1 Trinity Thomas 9.965 Florida
1 Jordan Bowers 9.965 Oklahoma
3 Haleigh Bryant 9.960 LSU
4 Sierra Brooks 9.955 Michigan
4 Ona Loper 9.955 Minnesota
6 Jade Carey 9.945 Oregon State
7 Jocelyn Moore 9.940 Missouri
8 Katherine Levasseur 9.935 Oklahoma
8 Naomi Morrison 9.935 Michigan
Vault Second Team
Rank Name AA NQS Team
10 Natalie Wojcik 9.930 Michigan
11 Nya Reed 9.925 Florida

11 Gabby Wilson 9.925 Michigan
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Abby Heiskell
Mya Hooten
Makayla Maxwell
Chae Campbell

Name
Sunisa Lee
Audrey Davis
Grace McCallum
Jade Carey
Trinity Thomas
Leanne Wong
Emily Muhlenhaupt
Natalie Wojcik
Mara Titarsolej
Luisa Blanco

Name
Makarri Doggette
Andi Li
Lexy Ramler
Raena Worley
Sami Durante
Jordan Bowers
Haleigh Bryant

Name
Ragan Smith
Sunisa Lee
Trinity Thomas
Maile O'Keefe
Cristal Isa
Lexy Ramler
Sophia Groth
Natalie Wojcik

Name
Luisa Blanco
Carly Woodard
Abby Paulson
Sienna Schreiber
Jade Carey
Leanne Wong
Mia Takekawa
Elease Rollins

Name
Trinity Thomas
Mya Hooten
Nya Reed
Jade Carey
Gabby Wilson
Sydney Soloski
Derrian Gobourne
Sierra Brooks
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Uneven Bars First Team

9.970
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9.955
9.955
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AA NQS

Michigan
Minnesota
lowa State
UCLA

Auburn
Oklahoma
Utah

Oregon State
Florida
Florida

Boise State
Michigan

LIU

Alabama

Uneven Bars Second Team

9.935
9.935
9.935
9.935
9.930
9.930
9.930

Balance Beam First Team

9.980
9.980
9.970
9.970
9.960
9.960
9.950
9.945

AA NQS

AA NQS

Alabama
California
Minnesota
Kentucky
LSU
Oklahoma
LSU

Oklahoma
Auburn
Florida
Utah

Utah
Minnesota
Auburn
Michigan

Balance Beam Second Team

9.940
9.940
9.935
9.935
9.935
9.930
9.930
9.930

Floor Exercise First Team

9.980
9.970
9.965
9.965
9.965
9.960
9.955
9.955

AA NQS

AA NQS

Alabama
Oklahoma
Utah
Missouri
Oregon State
Florida
lllinois

BYU

Florida
Minnesota
Florida
Oregon State
Michigan
Utah

Auburn
Michigan

Team

Team

Team

Team

Team



Floor Exercise Second Team

Rank Name AA NQS Team
9 Sunisa Lee 9.950 Auburn

9 Lauren Guerin 9.950 lowa

9 Raena Worley 9.950 Kentucky
12 Ragan Smith 9.945 Oklahoma
12 Jerquavia Henderson 9.945 lowa

12 Lexi Graber 9.945 Alabama
12 Grace McCallum 9.945 Utah

16 Leanne Wong 9.940 Florida

16 Brie Clark 9.940 Utah State
16 Naomi Morrison 9.940 Michigan

The WCGA is the advocate for Women’s Collegiate Gymnastics. This coaches’ association was known
previously as the National Association of Collegiate Gymnastics Coaches/Women.
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