

Contact: Jason Bauer, WCGA Executive Director, 908-763-8553

11

11

Nya Reed

Gabby Wilson

2022 Division I Regular Season All America Awards Winners Named

BOWLING GREEN, OHIO (March 24, 2022) – Regular Season All America Award winners for the 2022 season were announced today by the Women's Collegiate Gymnastics Association. Student-athletes with the top eight National Qualifying Scores (NQS) for the regular season (with ties), for each event plus the all-around earned All-America honors. Second team All-America honors are earned by student-athletes ranked Nos. 9-16 (with ties) in the NQS. The complete list is below.

Thank you to GK Elite Sportswear, the proud sponsor of WCGA awards, including these Regular Season All-America honors.

2022 WCGA All-America Regular Season Awards				
Rank 1 2 3 4 5 6 7	Name Jade Carey Sunisa Lee Sierra Brooks Raena Worley Lexy Ramler Grace McCallum Ona Loper Megan Skaggs	All-Around First Tea AA NQS 39.790 39.750 39.685 39.680 39.665 39.650 39.645 39.575		Team
Rank 9 10 11 12 13 13 15	Name Leanne Wong Abby Heiskell Natalie Wojcik Audrey Barber Hannah Scharf Sienna Schreiber Audrey Davis Sadie Miner-Van Tassell	All-Around Second To AA NQS 39.555 39.550 39.510 39.505 39.490 39.490 39.485 39.480	Florida Michigan Michigan Michigan Maryland Arizona State Missouri Oklahoma BYU	Team
Rank 1 1 3 4 4 6 7 8	Name Trinity Thomas Jordan Bowers Haleigh Bryant Sierra Brooks Ona Loper Jade Carey Jocelyn Moore Katherine Levasseur Naomi Morrison	Vault First Team AA NQS 9.965 9.965 9.960 9.955 9.955 9.945 9.940 9.935 9.935	Florida Oklahoma LSU Michigan Minnesota Oregon State Missouri Oklahoma Michigan	Team
Rank	Name Natalie Wojcik	Vault Second Tean AA NQS 9.935	m Michigan	Team

9.925

9.925

Florida

Michigan

13	Abby Heiskell	9.920	Michigan	
13	Mya Hooten	9.920	Minnesota	
15	Makayla Maxwell	9.915	Iowa State	
15	Chae Campbell	9.915	UCLA	

		Uneven Bars Firs	t Team	
Rank	Name	AA NQS		Team
1	Sunisa Lee	9.970	Auburn	
2	Audrey Davis	9.955	Oklahoma	
2	Grace McCallum	9.955	Utah	
2	Jade Carey	9.955	Oregon State	
5	Trinity Thomas	9.950	Florida	
6	Leanne Wong	9.945	Florida	
6	Emily Muhlenhaupt	9.945	Boise State	
8	Natalie Wojcik	9.940	Michigan	
8	Mara Titarsolej	9.940	LIU	
8	Luisa Blanco	9.940	Alabama	

Uneven Bars Second Team				
Rank	Name	AA NQS		Team
11	Makarri Doggette	9.935	Alabama	
11	Andi Li	9.935	California	
11	Lexy Ramler	9.935	Minnesota	
11	Raena Worley	9.935	Kentucky	
15	Sami Durante	9.930	LSU	
15	Jordan Bowers	9.930	Oklahoma	
15	Haleigh Bryant	9.930	LSU	

		Balance Beam Firs	st Team	
Rank	Name	AA NQS		Team
1	Ragan Smith	9.980	Oklahoma	
1	Sunisa Lee	9.980	Auburn	
3	Trinity Thomas	9.970	Florida	
3	Maile O'Keefe	9.970	Utah	
5	Cristal Isa	9.960	Utah	
5	Lexy Ramler	9.960	Minnesota	
7	Sophia Groth	9.950	Auburn	
8	Natalie Wojcik	9.945	Michigan	

	Balance Beam Second Team				
Rank	Name	AA NQS	To	eam	
9	Luisa Blanco	9.940	Alabama		
9	Carly Woodard	9.940	Oklahoma		
11	Abby Paulson	9.935	Utah		
11	Sienna Schreiber	9.935	Missouri		
11	Jade Carey	9.935	Oregon State		
14	Leanne Wong	9.930	Florida		
14	Mia Takekawa	9.930	Illinois		
14	Elease Rollins	9.930	BYU		

	Floor Exercise First Team			
Rank	Name	AA NQS	Team	
1	Trinity Thomas	9.980	Florida	
2	Mya Hooten	9.970	Minnesota	
3	Nya Reed	9.965	Florida	
3	Jade Carey	9.965	Oregon State	
3	Gabby Wilson	9.965	Michigan	
6	Sydney Soloski	9.960	Utah	
7	Derrian Gobourne	9.955	Auburn	
7	Sierra Brooks	9.955	Michigan	

Floor Exercise Second Team				
Rank	Name	AA NQS	Team	
9	Sunisa Lee	9.950	Auburn	
9	Lauren Guerin	9.950	lowa	
9	Raena Worley	9.950	Kentucky	
12	Ragan Smith	9.945	Oklahoma	
12	Jerquavia Henderson	9.945	lowa	
12	Lexi Graber	9.945	Alabama	
12	Grace McCallum	9.945	Utah	
16	Leanne Wong	9.940	Florida	
16	Brie Clark	9.940	Utah State	
16	Naomi Morrison	9.940	Michigan	

The WCGA is the advocate for Women's Collegiate Gymnastics. This coaches' association was known previously as the National Association of Collegiate Gymnastics Coaches/Women.

###